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COVIDCOVID--19 MIZORAM19 MIZORAM STATUSSTATUS UPDATEUPDATE

NEWLY ADDEDNEWLY ADDED
18.7.202118.7.2021

CUMULATIVE TILLCUMULATIVE TILL
18.7.202118.7.2021

PersonsPersons ScreenedScreened
258258 2,96,7812,96,781

Samples TestedSamples Tested
46794679 5,55,8995,55,899

ConfirmedConfirmed PositivePositive
463463 27,15327,153

DischargedDischarged
9090 21,22621,226

DeathDeath
11 122122

Active CasesActive Cases
463463 5,8055,805

IssueIssue No.488No.488 Dt.18.7.2021 SundayDt.18.7.2021 Sunday 5:00PM5:00PM Last 24Last 24 HoursHours

((78.17%)78.17%)

(0.45%)(0.45%)

((21.38%)21.38%)



COVIDCOVID--19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT
18.7.202118.7.2021 (5:00PM(5:00PM) Last 24hours) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT
NO. OF SAMPLE

TESTED CUMULATIVE

RT-PCR, ZMC 1850 1,88,304
TrueNat-PCR 512 38,486

Rapid Antigen Test 2317 3,29,051
TOTALTOTAL 46794679 5,55,8995,55,899

Outside Mizoram - 58

COVIDCOVID--19 POSITIVE19 POSITIVE UPDATEUPDATE
18.7.202118.7.2021 (5:00PM)(5:00PM) Last 24hoursLast 24hours

LAB./RAgT NO. OF POSITIVE CUMULATIVE

RT-PCR, ZMC 73 7,890
TrueNat-PCR 45 1,725

Rapid Antigen Test 345 17,537
TOTALTOTAL 463463 27,15327,153

Outside Mizoram - 1

Daily Positivity Rate 9.89%

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



COVIDCOVID--1919 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORTPOSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT
18.7.202118.7.2021 (5:00PM(5:00PM) Last 24hours) Last 24hours

POSITIVE
FROM

NO. OF
POSITIVE

QC/Cases with
travel history 4

CONTACT
TRACING 245

ISOLATED CASE 215
TOTALTOTAL 463

ASYMPTOMATIC

4
132
100
236

SYMPTOMATIC

0
113
114
227227

COVIDCOVID--19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT
18.7.202118.7.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24 hours(5:00PM) Last 24 hours

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISCHARGE TODAY  =  90

Aizawl district
Champhai district
Kolasib district
Lawngtlai district
Lunglei district
Mamit district
Serchhip district

50
2
2
5

21
3
7

COVID-19 MIZORAM HELPLINE
102(Toll free), 0389-2323336/2318336

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



COVIDCOVID--19 CASES REPORT19 CASES REPORT
18.7.202118.7.2021 (5:00PM(5:00PM) Last) Last 24 hours24 hours

CATEGORIESCATEGORIES CUMULATIVECUMULATIVE
CASESCASES

DISCHARGDISCHARG
EDED

ACTIVEACTIVE
CASESCASES

TOTAL ACTIVETOTAL ACTIVE
CASES %CASES %

Civilians/Civilians/
OthersOthers

AssamAssam
RiflesRifles

NDRFNDRF

CRPFCRPF

Indian ArmyIndian Army
/CIJWS/CIJWS

BRO/BRTFBRO/BRTF

TruckersTruckers

25650

338

32

106

62

115

185

19774

325

32

101

58

106

185

5755

13

0

4

4

9

0

99.14%

0.86%

0%

TOTALTOTAL 2715327153 2122621226 58055805

Cases with no travel history outside the state : 23016
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram : 4137

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY
AR-1, BSF-2, Civilians/Others – 460 TOTAL= 463

BSFBSF 665 645 20

DEATHDEATH

121

0

0

1

0

0

0

122122

0

IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE
18.7.202118.7.2021 (5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS(5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma
State Nodal Officer,IDSP

Directorate of Health Services
Mizoram:Aizawl

NAME OFNAME OF
DISTRICTDISTRICT

TOTALTOTAL
CASESCASES

NO. OFNO. OF
DISCHARGEDDISCHARGED

NO.NO.
OFOF

DEATHDEATH

NO. OFNO. OF
ACTIVEACTIVE
CASESCASES

DATE OFDATE OF
LAST CASELAST CASE
REPORTEDREPORTED

AIZAWL 18270 14524 99 3647 17.7.2021

CHAMPHAI 311 274 1 36 17.7.2021

HNAHTHIAL 101 97 0 4 15.7.2021

KHAWZAWL 106 100 0 6 17.7.2021

KOLASIB 2147 1550 9 590 17.7.2021

LAWNGTLAI 1989 1453 4 530 17.7.2021

LUNGLEI 2122 1569 2 551 17.7.2021

MAMIT 668 388 2 278 17.7.2021

SAITUAL 174 160 2 12 15.7.2021

SERCHHIP 757 731 3 23 17.7.2021

SIAHA 508 380 0 128 17.7.2021

TOTALTOTAL 2715327153 2122621226 122122 58055805
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IDSP , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM


